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Yourref:  To Be Advised Date: 14.05.2019
Our ref; CCHLPCI9008044/Beb3

The Motor Claims Department
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear SirMadarm.,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SJESS0SM
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 07.05.2019

at the premises of M/s _Team Autopro Pre Ltd and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount 1 5% 6,421 44
Revised Estimate Amount 1 5% 3.726.20
"Check"” Items Amount : 8% -
Marker Value : 5% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5§ -
Mett Value : 8% -
e
Deseription of Damage: - [
The vehicle sustained damuges at the |__ L ¥ Hll e

Rear N/S Portion i

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Conslsient
Estimated normal period lor repairs: 5 days

Yours faithfully,

LIM TEOW GUAN
Licensed Appraiser



Used Toyota Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMant
Daro Ropairs Necded? Pricod Lowest [n Tise Market) Superbly W

Fompg O -lae-2010  Tagy 3008 Topes bl FH0E Topss ailor, Toecta kien,; toyata wlkan, Towetd, Sllion, son, seet Topma

Toyota Alllan 1L.SA [New S-yr * WA 22-1nr-2008 1484 ce . Sedan SOLD
COE)

Lowi Dhwinerahip With Low Milsage! Excoptonally Well Mainssmed, Disan Irfenors, tia Repars hoaded. Comes With & Months Warrenty By Ou In Houss

Wotkshco. Free lsland Wide Towing In Event Of Emergency. _

Pamad 10-Ma-TRIE  Tage JO0% Toyetn hikon, J309 tovors slen, Toyes Aon, foyota aler, Torgnea, Mlon, s, Useg Tapts

Toyota Alllon 1.5A [COE il 133800 $7.210 fyr 14-lan-200% 1,496 e 91,000 km Sedan Availsbin
01/2024)
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By Dur I House Workshop, Free fsland Wide Towing In Event OF. [ T
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CDE)
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Toyota Allien 1.5A (COE ull . LY 12-Jar- 2009 1495 = . Sadtan SoLh
13/2033)

Drive With Assirance! All Our Quasty Comsignment Cars Are Selling At The Most Reasorwble Price With A Pesce OF Mind? | ‘Year Warranty!
STANVICOM Irspection Welcoms® Probably The Best Allion You Can R,

CarQuotz Sngapore
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Senvicing Dene By In-house Mechanics, 50 You May Be Reo A I

Punbed: 25-Mar200F  Tagw 2008 Towats Alkon, JO0E ivwets e, Tuwes ki, wryts mion, Topets, Allow, @linr, e Tigets

Toyota Allion 1.5A [COE HN 516,900 $5,500 jyr 17-Jun-2008 1,446 cc 146, 500 om Sedan Available
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> Back to OneMotoring

- Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Cwner |D Type:

Crwner 1D:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle Na.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Data:
Wehicle Make:

Wehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine Mo

Chassis No.:

Maximym Power Outpul:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date-
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Arctual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Ellgibillty:

PARF Eligikility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Periad{Years):

PQP Pald:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

Message

Please note that the S-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the

PARFINNFE Rahala Famor

vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan [If applicable), whichever is earlier.

The infarmation cantained herein s correct as at 07 May 2019

M “r,-.f/L
;'JL "jr"|{|"

OK

Singapore NRIC
01547

5JEB505M

No

07 May 2019
TOYOTA

ALLION 154
White

2008
INZCY9IEBAT
NZTZ603023008
B1.0 kW {108 bhp
$1504200

0% May 2008

0% May 2008

2

$1504200

Forfeited

so.oo

08 May 2023

A - Car [1600cc & below)

5

19.0%6.00
5§15.287.00
$15.287.00
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Team AutoPro Pte Ltd = v Dre 20000 Gicom mpection Efr't'a Segapore 575718

Tri. E265-9958 Smail teamaoutoph@gmal.com / reomautoffice® gmol.com

SIE : Vehicle Nos:  SJE 8505M
Date of Survey : Model : Toyota Allion
Date of ReSurvey: After-Paint: Year :
Contacts : Chassis No :
Amount: Working Day:
Nos. |PARTS Oty Unit 55 TOTAL 5%
1 |Rear bumper 1 s 1,23930 | § 1,239.30 | B0y
2 |Rear bumper retainer 2 |5 9470 | $ 189.40 |h £
3 |Rear bumper reflector 1 |8 9775 |s 8735 | NN
4 |Rear bumper bracket 118 14145 | § 14145 | "B T,
5 |Rear fander LH 1 |3 82400 | § 82400 | X
6 |Rear fender inner trim LH 1 |5 56160 | S 56150 | KR
7 |R=ar fender inner shelld LH 1 |5 181355 - 1825 | N A
8 |Rear air vent o 19310 ~495:304 Y\
5 |Talllamp LM [ Sk 38860 | § 388.60 | K
10 |Tail lamp bracket 1 |s 14145 | 5 141.45 | TEL
11 |Tail lamp panet L\ 1 s 28140 181.90 | 2pp
Parts Sub Total: | 5§ #,235.30 . :
15 DHscount 25% : | S BATRG m“'
PARTS TOTAL: | §
'_%l'-ﬁ-*dl
Nos. |SPECIAL NETT Qty Unit S§ TOTAL S5
1 |Reasr bumper clips L |8 5000 | & 105008 | NES
2 |Rear fender inner trim clips L |S§ 5000 |5 5000 [} MK
3 |Rear fender inner shelld clips 1 ] 50005 e es] r =
& |Tail lamp clips 1 |s 5000|5 2o 04 5000 | 7gcs
SPECIAL NETTTOTAL: | § 200.00 |
Nos. |LABOUR 55
1 | R&R fusl filler hose 5 30.qn 880
2 RER reverse camera 5 4 o o e frf‘!' J3 48000
3 Panel beat 5 g 00000,
& | Rustproofing S 6L-gv l0eee|
5 | Spray painting S o gy 00000 r
LABOUR TOTAL: | § 2,350.00
! Ff.;‘{ k! et '.-r.'t.'s
LUl sum A per > | B [19 PARTSTOTAL: $ 3,391 44
SPECIAL NETTTOTAL: § 200.00
RL’JI“'*' ' dhltj‘-’ [ 50 b LABOURTOTAL: $ 2.350.00
|5 GRAND TOTAL: $ 5,9414
T .I,* s - r pr
" Lim Teaw Gua 620947

W[5 3¢
7/5} 19

Prepored by Eric [8269.9593) Page 1 of 1

Wi



Pte Lad o cab aukit Ave 4 501-07 Premier @ gaki Bukit Singapore L5875

Tel 52699999 Emal teomautapt@griad com / oo il

- —

SJE:

- = . i

Vehicle Nos: _SJE 8505M

Date of Survey :

Date of ReSurvey:

After-Paint:

Year:
ChassisNo:
Supplementary Repor
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Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 10:47 AM

To: teamautopl@gmail.com

Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M (Our Ref} and 5)J) 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated & May 2019

Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General]

SAVEAS TO COSTS
Hi Sir/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA
(subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your
client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the
days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate
settlement,

Thank You.

Bent Regords,

Asher Sng | Case Hancfler

LEK Aule Consultants Pe Lid

phone: 4841-5051 | emait gihepng@lkkgulo.com | fox &741-4108
B 51, Faya Ubi industriol Porc, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{406%33)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:26 AM

To: TeamAutoPro North <teamautopl@gmail.com>; assignments@lkkauto.com; Admin-D (LKKAuUto) <admin-
d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SJIE 8505 M (Our Ref) and 51) 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated & May 2019 Qur Ref:
18/19/159/VP05/021754 [External General|

Lonpac External - General
Dear Nivitha



FYA

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

¥
# r_ Ihe all - »w ) lonpac.com.sqg
=

Lonpac Exlernal - General data is for internal / external use.

From: TeamAutoPro North [mailto:teamautopl@amail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May, 2019 10:06 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cec: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M (Our Ref) and S1] 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May 2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General]

Dear Sirs,

With reference to your list of surveyars, we are agreeable with the appointment of LKK as the SJE for subject claim,

Kindly note our personnel in charge for the survey as lollows:-

9092 7279
9674 6635

W M_ﬁ 160 Sin Mlng Dr, #01-14 Smgapnra 575722

Thank you for your kind attention lo our request.

*The above settlement is in respect of our client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not
prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal
injuries.™

Cheers,
Michelle Lim
Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

Tel: 6258 1955
Fax: 6258 1956

385 Sin Ming Drive
#01-02 Vicom Inspection Centre
Singapore 575718



.A“G This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
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Mivitha (LKK Auto)

From: ONG U LI <lliong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:26 AM

To: TeamAutoPro North; assignments@lkkauto.com; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SJE B505 M (Our Ref) and S1J) 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May

2019 QOur Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General|

I 457D ?li'lﬁ

Lonpac External - General Covr '

Dear Nivitha Mich L
A WOM i~

Regards,
Ong LI Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Te__t_:_il’ﬁﬁ) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
A |

The all £88% 3 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use

From: TeamAutoPro North [mailto:teamautopl@gmail.com)]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May, 2019 10:06 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: SJE 8505 M (Our Ref) and S1J 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May 2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General]

Dear Sirs
With reference to your list of surveyors, we are agreeable with the appointment of LKK as the SJE for subject claim.

Kindly note our personnel in charge for the survey as follows -

lCanta:t Person Alan Koh 9092 7279
[Frederick Lim 9674 6635

|Emall Address |!‘.Ea maulugl@gmail.mm

Survey Address 160 Sin Ming Dr, #01-14 Singapore 575722

Thank you for your kind attention to our request

*The above settlement is in respect of aur client for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall
not prejudice our client’s claim in respect of damaages and consequential loss in relation to his personal
Injuries.*

Cheers,
Michelle Lim
Team AutoPro Pte Ltd



Tel: 6258 1955
Fax: 6258 1956

385 Sin Ming Drive
#01-02 Vicom Inspection Centre
Singapore 575718



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI -'|I-..II|I:;|-_'L_l||r.:lr|;_,|;}-_ coms>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 May 2018 11:45 AM
To: Shu Pel [LEKAUtO]
Co MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SJE 8505 M (Our Ref) and S1J 8422 K (Your Ref) Dated & May 2013
Our Ref: 18/19/19/0P05/0271754 [External General|
Attachments: 5J19422K 060519.PDF
f Exte al - General

Dear Shu Pel
Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all §8%) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal /' external use

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com ]

Sent: Tuesday, 14 May, 2019 6:32 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAUto)

Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M (Cur Ref) and S1J 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May 2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP0O5/021754 [External General]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer ta the above matter.,

We have inspected TP vehicle S]E B505M at M /s Team AutoPro Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed
for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal 15
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhlle, kindly let us have a copy of yvour insured's GIA report for our necessary action,

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051



Thank you,

Dat Reguedi

Shu Pet| Adrn

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: G366-0055 | email: shupei@kkiuto com | Tac GT41-4108
Btk 51, Faya Ubi industral Park, Uln Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)

From: Admin-D (LEKAUtG)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 1146 AM

To: 'ONG U LI' <llong@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Ce: "MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: AE: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M (Our Ref) and S1) 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May 2019 Qur Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 |External General|

[Dear LI LI,

Mhank vau for the assipnment

Bist Regards,

G Mivitha| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: fifgi-1972 | email pssgnmentsi kkgoto.com | fax: fast-4:1415
Mk s Pava Tt Todusteial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | Si408037)

From: ONG LI LI [mallto:llong@lonpac.com|
Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:26 AM

To: TeamAutoPro North <teamautopl@gmail coms; assignments @lkkauto com; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-
di@kkaute.com>

Co: MT_Claim_SG <mi_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M {Our Ref) and S1) 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated & May 2019 Qur Ref:
18/19/19/VPOS/021754 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Nivitha

FYA

Regards,

Ong LI Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

2



The all 88 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpae External - General data is for infernal / external use

From: TeamAutoPro North [mallto:teamautopl@amail.com)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May, 2019 10:06 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: SIE 8505 M (Our Ref) and 510 9422 K (Your Ref) Dated 6 May 2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General]

Daar Sirs
With relerence to your lisl ol surveyors, we ara agreeable with tha appointment of LKKK as the SJE for subject claim

rindly note gur personnel in charge for the survey as follows:-

’Cnntac’t Person Alan Kah 9042 7279
Frederick Lim 9674 6635
Email Address teamautopl@gmall.com
Survey Address 160 Sin Ming Dr, #01-14 Singapore 575722

Thank you for your kind attention 1o our request
settlement s 0 respect of our client for lamage pertgning to his motor venii e and s

clierit s laim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his persona)

i I'L'I."|"'

Vichelle Lim

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd
Tel: 6258 1955

Fax: 6258 1954

185 Sin Ming Drive
#01-02 Vicom Inspection Centre
Singapore 575718

Uhis ema! hus been checked for viruses by AVG annivirus softwir

WA WLV Con




Khanchna (LKK Auto)

—_—

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpaccom>

Sent: Monday, 14 October 2019 3:38 PM

To: Khanchna (LEK Auto) MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE- Mandate Request - Accident involving 5JJ 9422K (Ol- LONPAC) & SJE B505M on

06/05/2019 Our Ref; 18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External Generall

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

Can you give us your view/comment after viewing the video footage?

Do you think it was a stage accident?

Regards,

Ong LI LI

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use

From: ONG LI L|

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 3:04 PM

To: 'Khanchna (LKK Auto)'; MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving 5J1 9422K (Ol- LONPAC) & SJE 8505M on 06/05/2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 |External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

We shall check with Insured if he received any Police Investigation result first as he had
suspected that this was a stage accident.

Regards,
Ong Li Li



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:;
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Ms. Ong Li L,

We have reviewed the video.

DRAFT Hgecedty
ol N B
Khanchna (LKK Auto) Pﬂt [f'y(f/ﬂ

Monday, 14 Octaber 2019 4:48 PM

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Admin A

DRAFT RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving 5)J) 9422K (O1- LONPAC) & SJE

B505M on 06/05/2019 Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General|
21754 video.mp4

From the video, we noted that third party from the first lane overtook a row of cars that was stationary and changed
back to the first lane and stopped as there was another vehicle (also noted by Insured driver) that had changed lanes
from the third lane to the third party's lane







We also noted that collision occurred when Insured driver whom was driving behind third party had also changed lanes
and had head to rear end third party vehicle

As such, we opine that the liability is down against our Insured for front to rear collision and-ferret-mamntaininfude

d:sen&f? ﬂwv i W Powadd Sv-jﬁ'm»i o j;pmp_) {-ﬂ . Vi

Best Regards

Khanthna| Case Handler g tf_ 5“? ?-I' M £S A f-f\.-d\filﬁm-"w + ~ha
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID:{6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@Ikkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108 A (A~ AV VA —u
Blk 31, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933) E

Fram: ONG LI LI <llong@Ilonpac.com> d"“‘i”’“‘"'ﬂ

Sefit: Monday, 14 October 2019 3:38 PM lee "/Jg'” "‘""‘ﬁ““"“j Crth Lomss
: Khanchna [LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

C¢: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com> [evts - TLas Cemarct 1P
Sybject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving SJJ 9422K (OI- LONPAC) & SJE B505M on 06/05/2019 Our Ref;

05/021754 |E |G I :
18/19/19/VP05/0 (External Generall  fu i pied Ly L.:.,b.«j P he arcondt .

Lpnpac External - General %
Dear Khanchna

Cak you give us your view/comment after viewing the video footage?
Do ygu think it was a stage accident?

/ﬁ._q A AT dilgs rvd  Seepn B hesa JZH-\/‘ yh‘?'j‘)hlwl.v}}



Reagards,
‘Ong LI LI
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

— E. The all @%%3 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for infernal / external use

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2018 3:04 PM

To: 'Khanchna [LKK Auto)’; MT_Claim_5G

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving 5J) 9422K (Ol- LONPAC) & SJE 8505M on 06/05/2019 Our Ref:
18/19/19/VP05/021754 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

We shall check with Insured if he received any Police Investigation result first as he had
suspected that this was a stage accident.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax:

65) 6296 2706

The all §#%3 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General dala is for internal / external use

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) |mailta:khanchna@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 4:15 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Mandate Request - Accident involving 5JJ 9422K (OI- LONPAC) & SIE 8505M on 06/05/2019

Lonpac Ref: 18/19/19/VPO5/021754



LKK Ref: CC4/LPC19008044/Bkb3n2

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above maltter.

we have highlighted to your good office on 07/05/2019 of Third-Party's reques! to do Direct Settliement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

it is a head to rear collision. We opine that BOLA 27 is applicable and liability is down against Insured.

summary to offer to third party repairer “TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD" as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair § 6,209.47 $ 2.500.00
2 Loss of Rental (7 daysx $ 120) (w/GST) | § 898.80 $ 642.00 |6 days x $100) (w/GST)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 745 3 745
4, Third party Reporl Fee § 29.00 i 2900
Total | §7.144.72 $ 3,178.45

**04days recommendation for repair + 1 Sunday = 5 days

The above is for your approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@Ilkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(40B933)




Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 14 January 2020 9:00 AM

To: TeamAuto Pro

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD - Our Ref: SJE 8505M and Your Ref: 5)) 9422K (Lonpac Ref#

18/19/19/VP05/021754) / DOA: 06-05-2019
Without Prejudice
{save as to costs)
Dear Sirs/Mdm.
We refer to the above matter,

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair $ 2.500.00

2. Loss of Rental |4 days x $100) (w/G5T) 3 44200

3. LTA Search fee & GIA $ 3645
TOTAL | $3.178.45

Piease confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on o without prejudice busis with the sole intention of resolying
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability. whatsoever, should be deemed | inferred from
this negotintion of ferms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/inNuence on the bssues ol
linbility/damnges, either party s not bound, thereafter, by the negotintion terms/settlement.”

« Wishing you @ Happy ana rrospefous Lunar New Yeg, -

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchiaa lkkauto.com|Fax: 67414108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408933)

From: TeamAuto Pro <teamautoffice/@ gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 5:40 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchnaj@ lkkauto.com=>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: LOD - Our Ref: SIE 8505M and Your Ref: 511 9422K (Lonpac Ref#18/19/19/VP05/021754)
DOA: 06-05-2019



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2020 3.07 PM

To: TeamAuto Pro

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD - Our Ref: SJE 8505M and Your Ref: 5JJ 9422K (Lonpac Ref#
18/19/19/VPO5/021754) / DOA: 06-05-2019

Attachments: LONPAC DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for the acceplance,

We attoch herewith a copy of the DV.

Kindly send us (LEK| all the documents below tor aur necessary action: -

. Original LOD
. Original Final Repair Tax Invoice, Rental Agreement and Invoice
. Original Letter of Authorisalion & hardcopy of the DV

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed /[ inferral from s
negotiation of terms/setilement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will matertally alfect/influence on the ssues o
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

« Wishing you @ Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Yeq, -

Best Regards.

Khanchnal Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna wlkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108
BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | §{408933)

From: TeamAuto Pro <teamautoffice/a gmail.com=>
Sent: Tuesday, 14 January 2020 10:08 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchnai@ lkkauto.com:
Ce: Admin A <admin-ara/lkkauto.com>



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: TG Lim [LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 10:12 AM

To: Khanchna (LEK Auto)

Cec Bryan Ang [LKKAuto)

Subject: Accident involving SJ) 9422K & SJE BS05M on 06/05/2019

Dear Khanchna,

After reviewing the video footage at length, it is not possible to conclude, without a shadow of doubt, that accident is
staged as all the vehicles were travelling at a slow pace.

Hope this would help.

This is my impartial opinion,

Best Regards,
TG Lim | Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: TeowGuan@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408533)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1. #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 35681 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 189807188R GST Reg. No. 18-0507108-R

 Affiliated to Federation internationale Des Experts En Automobils

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Rel CC4/LPC18008044/Bka3n2
#17-04107 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 1ggsss 0% 18022020 I ”ll“llll“l‘l"ll
Code: LPC2
1 “Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM_
Insured Veh. SJJ B422K Veh. Inspected SJE B505M
Policy No. Z18VP05020293 Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. 18/19/19/VP0S/021754 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From ONGLILI Assign Date 07/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAALLION 1.5 c.C 1486
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. NZT2603023008 Colour WHITE
Odometer 139449 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R18 CONTIMNENTAL 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL 7mm
4. i Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S F‘DR"FTDH
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/05/2019 |inspection Date 07/05/2019
Survey held at TEAM AUTOPRO FTELTD
8 KAK| BUKIT AVENUE 4 #01-07
PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 415875
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|EST1MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

5 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4088323
TEL B256 561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No 109607198R GST Reg, Mo, 19-9507198-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJE 8505M

1|REAR BUMPER DENTED 1.238.30 1,239.30
Z|REAR BUMPER RETAINER @584.70 NECESSARY 189.40 189.40
1|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR NOT NECESSARY 97,75 -
1|REAR BUMPER BRACKET BENT 141.45 14145
1|REAR FENDER LH TCQ REPAIR SEE 824.00 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH NOT NECESSARY 561.60 E
1|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH NOT NECESSARY 181.25 -
1|REAR AIR VENT NOT NECESSARY 183.10 -
1| TAIL LAMP LH BROKEN 3B88.60 388.60
1| TAIL LAMP BRACKET BROKEMN 141.45 14145
1| TAIL LAMP PANEL LH DENTED 281.40 281.40
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,068.83 -585.40
3,179.47 1,786.20
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
1|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) NOT MNECESSARY 50.00 -
1| TAIL LAMP CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
1|BOOTLID SENSOR [ADDITIONAL J{SN) BROKEN 480.00 480.00
680.00 540.00
LABOUR
R&R FUEL FILLER HOSE. 150.00 80.00
RA&R REVERSE SENSOR 100.00 60.00
PANEL BEAT.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 1,000.00 600.00
FENDER LH.
RUST PROOFING. 100.00 60.00
SPRAY PAINTING. 1,000.00 600.00
2,350.00 1,400.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,200.47 3,726.20

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC19008044/Bkadn2
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(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/LPC19008044/Bka3n2

HO LEDONG CHUAN

LIM TEOW GUAN

Automative Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER GF LIABILITY T0 THIRD PARTIES - This Repos s made sslsly lof e use and bensli] of ihe Chant namad on the font pege of this Repon




